A RESOLUTION

TO ADOPT A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN TO GUIDE GREENVILLE COUNTY PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM IN THE PROVISION OF RECREATION SERVICES IN GREENVILLE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Greenville County Recreation District Commission (the "Commission") served as the governing body of the Greenville County Recreation District (the "District") from 1968 until 2013; and

WHEREAS, the recreation services and strategic planning for those services once provided by the District have been brought under Greenville County Government, and Greenville County Council desires to establish a Comprehensive Plan to continue the legacy of the Commission's service to the citizens of Greenville County and enhance the delivery of recreation services by Greenville County Parks, Recreation & Tourism; and

WHEREAS, the intent of the Comprehensive Plan is to ensure that County resources and energies are focused in the most productive, cost-effective manner to enhance and expand recreation opportunities for our citizens, promote tourism throughout Greenville County, strengthen the community's quality of life, and promote economic development.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL that County Council hereby adopts the Comprehensive Plan as presented and attached to this Resolution.

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2014.

GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL

Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council

ATTEST:

Theresa B. Kizer Clerk to Council Joseph M. Kernell County Administrator